LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 150.

SecrION 2. This act shall take edect and be in force
from and after its Eassage and puablication.
Approved March 6, 1877.

[Publsshed March 16, 1877.]
CHAPTER 150.
AN ACT to amend chapter 821 of the laws of 1874, entitled
* An act to amend an act entitled ‘ An act to incorporate the
city of Grand Rapids.’

T he peopleof the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Section 19 ot chapter 821, of the laws Amended.

of Wisconsin for the year 1874, entitled “ An act to
amend an act entitled ‘ an act to incorporate the city of
Grand Rapids,’ ” approved March 12, 1874, is hereby
amended so &s to read as follows: Section 19. Section
10 of chapter 247 of the private and local laws of 1869,
is hereby amended so 88 to read as follows: Section

829

10. The mayor and aldermen of said city shall not di- oity ocers,

rectly or indirectly vote or appropriate to themselves

except treas
urer, to receive

any money or funds of said city, as compensation for po remunera-
y tion.

their services, nor shall said mayor or aldermen or the
city treasurer of said city be eotitled to any compensa-
tion for their services; provided, the common council
may, in their disretion, appropriate to the city treasurer
a sum not exceeding one hundred dollars for services
as such treasurer in any one year ; and provided further,
that no such appropriation shall be made for services
rendered as such city treasurer during any year previ-
ous to the year commencing April 1st, 1875.

SectION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent

with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.
SkcTIoN 8. This act shall take effect and be in foree
from auod after its passage.
Approved March 6, 1877,
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